CONTRACT FOR THE USE OF THE ARMORY TRACK & FIELD CENTER

216 Fort Washington Avenue, New York, New York 10032

_	— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	between The Armory Foundation , PO Box 314,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er referred to as "Armory"), a not-for-profit
institutio	*	(hereinafter referred to as ("The
Organiza	ation") agree as follows:	
I.	The Organization agrees to abide by and obey all the Armory rules, fee structure, and regulations while at The Armory Track and Field Center (hereinafter referred to as the "Facility").	
II.	Prior to The Organization entering or using the Facility: The Organization will obtain and exhibit to the Armory, comprehensive general liability insurance with limits of not less than one million dollars per individual and two million dollars in the aggregate per occurrence for personal injury, and one million dollars for property damage which insurance shall be for the benefit of both The Organization and the Armory.	
III.	The Organization agrees to indemnify and hold the Armory, its trustees, officers, employees and agents, and the City of New York and the State of New York harmless from any all claims, suits, demands, actions or liabilities, including but not limited to, collection fees, attorneys fees and court costs resulting, directly or indirectly, from any act or omission of The Organization, its agents or employees.	
IV.	USE OF THE FACILITY: The Armory agrees to allow the organization/individual to use the facility at the following times:	
Davs	: Tuesday/Thursday	A: 6:30 pm. to 8:00 pm.
Days	. Tuesday/Indisday	B: 8:00 pm. to 9:30 pm
ARM	MORY FOUNDATION	(Organization/Athlete)
By:		Address:
Title	:	
Date	:	Phone
		E-Mail
		G.